

Affidavit and Revenue Certification

RECEIVED  
LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR  
MARCH 20 AM 10:10

39TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT IDB  
RED RIVER Parish  
COUSHATTA (City), Louisiana

OFFICE  
FILE COPY  
**DO NOT SEND OUT**

(Xerox necessary  
copies from this  
copy and PLACE  
BACK IN FILE)

**ANNUAL SWORN FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND  
CERTIFICATION OF REVENUES \$50,000 OR LESS (if applicable)**

The annual sworn financial statements are required by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:514 to be filed with the Legislative Auditor within 90 days after the close of the fiscal year. The certification of revenues \$50,000 or less, if applicable, is required by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:513(1)(1)(c)(i).

\*\*\*\*\*

Personally came and appeared before the undersigned authority, DONALD O. BROWNE (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the financial statements herewith given present fairly the financial position of 39 JDC - INDIGENT DEFENDER BOARD (entity name) as of JANUARY 1, 2000 1900, and the results of operations for the year then ended, in accordance with the basis of accounting described within the accompanying financial statements.

(Complete if applicable)  
In addition, DONALD O. BROWNE (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that 39TH JDC - IDB (entity name) received \$50,000 or less in revenues and other sources for the year ended DECEMBER 31, 1999, and accordingly, is not required to have an audit for the previously mentioned year.

Donald O. Browne  
Signature

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15 day of March, 1900

Peggy Messy  
NOTARY PUBLIC

\*\*\*\*\*

Officer Name \_\_\_\_\_  
Title \_\_\_\_\_  
Address \_\_\_\_\_  
Telephone No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Under provisions of state law, this report is a public document. A copy of the report has been submitted to the audited, or reviewed, entity and other appropriate public officials. The report is available for public inspection at the Baton Rouge office of the Legislative Auditor and, where appropriate, at the office of the parish clerk of court

Release Date 3-22-00



39TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT - INDIGENT DEFENDER FUND - 1999 - 2nd Quarter

		BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD			45,860.58
	4-6	Deposit (court costs)		1,337.50	47,198.08
	4-22	Deposit (court costs)		1,575.00	48,773.08
1139	4-30	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00		47,273.08
1140	4-30	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00		45,773.08
	4-30	Interest earned on account		98.21	45,871.29
	5-10	Deposit (court costs, DA)		1,530.81	47,402.10
1141	5-10	***VOID***			47,402.10
1142	5-10	***VOID***			47,402.10
	5-24	Deposit (court costs)		1,498.07	48,900.17
	5-31	Interest earned on account		104.22	49,004.39
1143	6-1	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00		47,504.39
1144	6-1	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00		46,004.39
	6-9	Deposit (court costs)		1,975.00	47,979.39
1145	6-30	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00		46,479.39
1146	6-30	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00		44,979.39
	6-30	Interest earned on account		101.82	45,081.21

39TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT - INDIGENT DEFENDER FUND - 1999 - 3rd Quarter

		BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD			45,081.21
	7-14	Deposit (court costs, DA)		3,839.59	48,920.80
	7-26	Deposit (court costs)		1,000.00	49,920.80
1147	7-30	**VOID**			49,920.80
1148	7-30	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00		48,420.80
	7-31	Interest earned on account		104.54	48,525.34
1149	8-11	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00		47,025.34
	8-11	Deposit (court costs)		1,450.00	48,475.34
	8-25	Deposit (court costs, DA)		2,962.78	51,438.12
1150	8-30	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00		49,938.12
1151	8-30	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00		48,438.12
	8-31	Interest earned on account		108.49	48,546.61
1152	9-1	Michael J. Bonnette	638.50		47,908.11
	9-10	Deposit (DAF)		5,000.00	52,908.11
	9-15	Deposit (court costs)		1,692.52	54,600.63
	9-21	Deposit (court costs)		1,125.00	55,725.63
1153	9-30	Steven R. Thomas	1,500.00		54,225.63
1154	9-30	Brian C. McRae	1,500.00		52,725.63
	9-30	Interest earned on account		111.71	52,837.34

